

¼
SLP(C)No. 16172-16175 OF 2001
ITEM No.25

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16172-16175/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2001 in RFA 221-224/92
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

NATHPA JHAKRI POWER CORPORATION & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM RATTAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for substitution
and deletion of the name of respondent and exemption from filing O.T.
and with office report) with

SLP(C)No.16211-16213/2001

Date : 10/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Shri Balraj Dewan advocate submits that he is
appearing for the legal representatives of the deceased
respondent Nos. 8 and 15.
Delay in filing substitution application is
condoned. Substitution allowed.
I.A.No.3-4 is allowed. The prayer for deletion
of the name of respondent No.21 Smt. Bhagi is allowed
at the risk of the petitioners.
Learned counsel for the newly added respondents
prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file
counter. Two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder, if
any. List after six weeks.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master